
Metropolitan Area Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total

Barrie 33 4 8 0 45 440 10 82 0 532

Brantford 42 2 16 0 60 223 12 143 153 531

Guelph 34 2 34 0 70 287 22 246 287 842

Hamilton 119 8 30 11 168 894 20 324 98 1,336

Kingston 27 0 5 41 73 187 12 44 277 520

Kitchener 83 4 42 329 458 703 28 408 1,303 2,442

London 83 0 22 0 105 743 15 318 586 1,662

Oshawa 114 0 15 19 148 1,042 20 274 473 1,809

Ottawa 171 24 69 178 442 1,318 145 862 1,047 3,372

Peterborough 25 0 6 12 43 217 2 33 12 264

St. Catharines/Niagara 130 8 43 201 382 691 96 277 256 1,320

Sudbury 22 6 8 0 36 106 14 24 14 158

Thunder Bay 18 4 0 17 39 122 17 10 39 188

Toronto 1,022 34 389 3,443 4,888 7,162 770 3,618 20,173 31,723

Windsor 64 22 16 0 102 491 74 79 71 715

Belleville 38 2 17 0 57 155 5 53 0 213

Chatham-Kent 13 0 0 0 13 70 8 11 0 89

Cornwall 9 2 0 12 23 56 11 0 18 85

Kawartha Lakes 14 0 0 0 14 136 0 29 0 165

North Bay 2 2 0 3 7 32 2 0 3 37

Sarnia 15 0 0 0 15 124 0 0 0 124

Sault Ste. Marie 9 2 3 0 14 49 4 7 0 60

All Ontario 2,087 126 723 4,266 7,202 15,248 1,287 6,842 24,811 48,188

Source: CMHC
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Metropolitan Area JANUARY - SEPTEMBER 2014 JANUARY - SEPTEMBER 2015 % INCREASE/DECREASE

Barrie 721 532 -26% 

Brantford 275 531 93% 

Guelph 729 842 16% 

Hamilton 2,183 1,336 -39% 

Kingston 691 520 -25% 

Kitchener 1,469 2,442 66% 

London 1,615 1,662 3% 

Oshawa 1,090 1,809 66% 

Ottawa 5,116 3,372 -34% 

Peterborough 277 264 -5% 

St. Catharines/Niagara 912 1,320 45% 

Sudbury 306 158 -48% 

Thunder Bay 278 188 -32% 

Toronto 23,511 31,723 35% 

Windsor 489 715 46% 

Belleville 167 213 28% 

Chatham-Kent 103 89 -14% 

Cornwall 136 85 -38% 

Kawartha Lakes 164 165 1% 

North Bay 53 37 -30% 

Sarnia 114 124 9% 

Sault Ste. Marie 73 60 -18% 

All Ontario 40,472 48,188 19% 

Source: CMHC
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